Robin Pump

Model S E-25F

PARTS CATALOG

FUII HEAVY INDUSTRIES LTD.



CONTENTS

ENGINE PARTS

O© N o o~ WODN P

PUMP

42

CRANKCASE
CRANKSHAFT, PISTON
INTAKE, EXHAUST
GOVERNOR, OPERATION
COOLING, STARTING
FUEL LUBRICANT
ELECTRIC DEVICE
ACCESSORIES,LABEL

PARTS

PUMP

FIG.
100
200
300
400
500,520
600,642
700
900

4200



FIG. 100

EHO025 5920100102



1 CRANKCASE

REF. [PART NUMBER PART NAME QTY[ REMARKS CODE NO. |INTERCHANGE P/NO. | UNIT P | FIG.
10 |592-10090-02-1 |CYLINDER BLOCK SET 1 - 100
95 (011-90595-10 SOCKET HEAD BOLT 8 - 100

150 (592-65009-00-1 |GUARD,CASE OIL 2 - 100
270 [592-65006-00 OIL GAUGE 1 - 100
280 (021-31699-90 GASKET 1 - 100
410 |592-65000-00-2 |CASE,OIL 1 - 100
415 592-65001-00 GASKET, CASE 1 - 100
420 |004-36051-80 SCREW AY 4 - 100
680 [592-10040-01 ROCKER COVER CP 1 - 100
690 [592-15008-00 GASKET,ROCKER COVER 1 - 100
710 [004-36051-60 SCREW AND WASHER AY 3 - 100
810 [592-15005-02-1 [COVER, CAMGEAR 1 - 100
830 [592-15007-00 GASKET,COVER CAMGEAR| 1 - 100
860 [004-36051-40 SCREW AND WASHER AY 3 - 100
882 [592-15010-00 LEAD VALVE 1 - 100
884 (592-15011-00 RETAINER PLATE 1 - 100
886 [011-90499-80 SOCKET HEAD BOLT 1 - 100
EH025PX0201 PUMP




FIG. 200

EHO025 5920200102



2 CRANKSHAFT,PISTON

REF. [PART NUMBER PART NAME QTY[ REMARKS CODE NO. |INTERCHANGE P/NO. | UNIT P | FIG.
10 |592-20030-00-1 |CRANKSHAFT CP 1 - 200
45 {044-01299-60 OIL SEAL(L) 1 - 200
46 {044-01099-70 OIL SEAL(S) 1 - 200
48 [542-15005-00 CLIP 1 - 200
55 {013-00699-40 BOLT 1 - 200
70 {032-30399-90 WOODRUFF KEY 1 - 200

350 (523-25026-00 PISTON PIN 1 - 200
360 [592-25009-00 PISTON 1 - 200
370 [592-20040-00 PISTON RING SET 1 - 200
380 [056-50899-70 CLIP 2 - 200
390 (061-00899-90 NEEDLE BEARING 1 - 200
610 [592-25010-00 SHAFT 1 - 200
640 [004-36061-60 SCREW AND WASHER AY 2 - 200
EH025PX0201 PUMP




FIG. 300

—220

| | |
892 890 520 896
894

8?5 8|86 8?0 8?4 8?5 8|81

EHO025

5920300102



3

INTAKE EXHAUST

REF. [PART NUMBER PART NAME QTY[ REMARKS CODE NO. |INTERCHANGE P/NO. | UNIT P | FIG.
10 |592-30030-00-2 |CAMGEAR AY 1 - 300
25 (592-35005-01 SHAFT, CAMGEAR 1 - 300
50 [592-35000-01-1 |CAMLIFTER 2 - 300
55 (592-35006-00 SHAFT,CAMLIFTER 1 - 300
60 (592-35012-00 VALVE SPRING 2 - 300
70 (592-35013-00 RETAINER, SPRING 2 - 300
80 [592-35015-00 INTAKE VALVE 1 - 300
90 (592-35014-00 EXHAUST VALVE 1 - 300

200 [593-35001-00 ROCKER SHAFT 1 - 300
210 [592-35007-00 PUSH ROD 2 - 300
220 [593-30020-00-1 [ROCKER ARM AY 2 - 300
260 [592-15014-00 SPACER 2 - 300
310 [592-30010-00 MUFFLER 1 - 300
315 [592-30080-10 SPARK ARRESTER 1 - 300
320 [592-35034-00 COVER,MUFFLER 1 - 300
340 (592-35016-01 GASKET ,MUFFLER 1 - 300
360 (014-00599-62 SCREW 1 - 300
365 [011-90595-20 SOCKET HEAD BOLT 2 - 300
510 [592-30040-03-1 |[PLATE,CLEANER AY 1 - 300
512 (592-30060-02 PLATE,AIR CLEANER CP| 1 - 300
514 (592-35027-00 COVER,AIR CLEANER 1 - 300
520 [592-35032-00 ELEMENT 1 - 300
540 [592-30050-01-1 ([INSULATOR CP 1 - 300
550 (592-35018-01 GASKET, INSULATOR 1 - 300
560 [592-35040-00 GASKET,CARBURETOR 1 - 300
570 {002-17050-00 NUT 2 - 300
580 [592-35031-00 SCREW 2 - 300
581 [014-00594-80 SCREW 1 - 300
585 [592-35026-00-1 |[PLATE 1 - 300
850 [592-15009-00 PIPE,BREATHER 1 - 300
853 [056-10800-10 HOSE CLAMP 1{7.8DX6BX0.6T - 300
870 (014-90699-72 ADJUST SCREW 1 - 300
872 {002-27060-00 NUT 1 - 300
873 (002-27060-00 NUT 1 - 300
880 (531-65007-01 CHECK VALVE 1 - 300
881 [592-35024-00 CHECK VALVE(1) 1 - 300
884 (592-35025-00 PLATE,CHECK VALVE 1 - 300
885 [593-35016-00 PLATE, SEPARATOR 1 - 300
886 [592-35035-00 GASKET, SEPARATOR 1 - 300
888 [592-35030-01 PIPE 1 - 300

EH025PX0201

PUMP




3

INTAKE EXHAUST

REF. [PART NUMBER PART NAME QTY[ REMARKS CODE NO. |INTERCHANGE P/NO. | UNIT P | FIG.
890 (592-35022-00-1 ([LEVER,CHOKE 1 - 300
892 (592-35023-01 PLATE, CHOKE 1 - 300
894 (021-30699-90 GASKET 1 - 300
895 (024-01399-70 0-RING 1 - 300
896 (024-01599-90 0-RING 1 - 300

EH025PX0201 PUMP




FIG. 400

680

EHO025 5920400101



4 GOVERNOR OPERATION

REF. [PART NUMBER PART NAME QTY[ REMARKS CODE NO. |INTERCHANGE P/NO. | UNIT P | FIG.
655 (625-50080-00-1 [CONTROL LEVER 1 - 400
680 (063-00498-61 CONTROL CABLE 1 - 400
690 (521-95000-00 HOLDER 1 - 400

EH025PX0201 PUMP



FIG. 500

I

210-
210-4

EHO025 5920500102



5 COOLING,STARTING

REF. [PART NUMBER PART NAME QTY[ REMARKS CODE NO. |INTERCHANGE P/NO. | UNIT P | FIG.
10 |592-50030-00 HOUSING,BLOWER CP 1 - 500
40 {014-00593-50 SCREW AY 3 - 500
60 (592-35020-00 INSULATOR,CARBURETOR| 1 - 500
80 {004-36051-80 SCREW AY 2 - 500
81 {014-00593-70 SCREW AY 1 - 500
90 (592-55014-00 COVER, CYLINDER 1 - 500
91 (592-75000-00-1 |[COVER,PLUG 1 - 500
95 (014-00593-70 SCREW AY 2 - 500
96 (014-00497-70 SCREW AY 4 - 500

EH025PX0201 PUMP




5 COOLING,STARTING

REF. [PART NUMBER PART NAME QTY[ REMARKS CODE NO. |INTERCHANGE P/NO. | UNIT P | FIG.
200 [519-55000-00 PULLEY 1 - 520
210 (592-50010-02 RECOIL STARTER AY 1(RECOIL+PULLY - 520
- 1(521-50020-30 SPIRAL SPRING 1 - 520
- 2(592-50010-30 REEL 1 - 520
- 3(592-50010-50 STARTER ROPE 1 - 520
- 4(522-50040-20 STARTER KNOB 1 - 520
- 7(519-50021-00 SWING ARM 1 - 520
- 35(519-50021-10 COLLAR 1 - 520
- 49 (519-50020-60 SET SCREW 1 - 520
EH025PX0201 PUMP




FIG. 600

30 38

FIG. 642

210

210-917

&
S

210-961 e@ >

210-962

210-916—

21 0-963@

210-967
. §;21 0-966

)

EHO025

5920600102



6 FUEL LUBRICANT

REF. [PART NUMBER PART NAME QTY[ REMARKS CODE NO. |INTERCHANGE P/NO. | UNIT P | FIG.
10 |592-65004-00-1 |TANK,FUEL 1 - 600
30 [592-60170-00 CAP,FUEL TANK 1 - 600
38 [525-60670-00 STRAP AY 1 - 600
55 (523-65039-00 FILTER 1 - 600
80 [592-60030-00 TUBE 1 - 600
90 (056-10599-90 HOSE CLAMP 1 - 600

110 (503-65002-00-1 |[PLATE 1 - 600

111 (503-65003-00-1 |[PLATE 1 - 600

112 (519-65003-02 DAMPER 1 - 600
EH025PX0201 PUMP




6 FUEL LUBRICANT

REF. [PART NUMBER PART NAME QTY[ REMARKS CODE NO. |INTERCHANGE P/NO. | UNIT P | FIG.

210 [592-60110-00-2 [CARBURETOR AY 1 - 642
-900 (501-60040-10 SCREEN 1 - 642
-908 (592-60021-20 JET 1 - 642
-910 (592-60020-40 GASKET-PUMP 1 - 642
-911 (523-60460-40 GASKET 1 - 642
-912 (524-60010-40 DIAPHRAGM 1 - 642
-914 (592-60080-10 DIAPHRAGM AY-METER. 1 - 642
-916 (523-60460-10 SCREW 4 - 642
-917 (520-60080-30 SCREW 2 - 642
-943 (592-60020-20 SPRING-PUMP 1 - 642
-961 (523-60461-40 BODY AY-AIR PURGE 1 - 642
-962 (524-60011-50 PUMP 1 - 642
-963 (523-60460-50 COVER,PRIMER PUMP 1 - 642
-964 (524-60010-10 0-RING 1 - 642
-965 (531-60051-20 RING 1 - 642
-966 (542-60050-30 WASHER 1 - 642
-967 (523-60180-40 SWIVEL 1 - 642
-969 (592-60021-40 BODY AY-PUMP 1 - 642

EH025PX0201 PUMP




FIG. 700

EHO025 5920700102



/ ELECTRIC DEVICE

REF. [PART NUMBER PART NAME QTY[ REMARKS CODE NO. |INTERCHANGE P/NO. | UNIT P | FIG.
10 |592-75002-00-1 |FLYWHEEL 1 - 700
11|592-70120-10 IGNITION COIL 1 - 700
30 {004-37042-00 SCREW 2 - 700
60 [592-70020-00-1 |[STOP SWITCH AY 1 - 700
95 (065-40099-31 SPRING,PLUG CAP 1 - 700
100 {065-01099-50 PLUG, SPARK 1{NGK BMRGA - 700
110 (592-75001-00 CAP,PLUG 1 - 700

EH025PX0201 PUMP




FIG. 900

10

EHO025 5920900102



9 ACCESSORIES, LABEL

REF. [PART NUMBER PART NAME QTY[ REMARKS CODE NO. |INTERCHANGE P/NO. | UNIT P | FIG.

10 |592-90020-00 TOOL 1 - 900

100 (073-64093-90 LABEL , NAME 1 - 900

101 [592-95004-05 LABEL,ENGINE 1 - 900

102 |592-95034-00 LABEL ,MODEL 1 - 900
EH025PX0201 PUMP



SE-25F

FIG. 4200

DWG No.012875803 MODEL:SE-25F FORM:SE-25F-BAD-0

No. | PARTS CODE PARTS NAME QTY MATERIAL SIZE REMARKS
1| 011332903 | PUMP CASING 1| ADC
2| 011332501 SUCTION FLANGE 1| ADC
3| 011332601 CHECK VALVE 1 | NBR
4| 743119032 | HEXAGON BOLT 3 | SWRM M6X20
5| 014801001 15A PLUG SET 1
6 | 011845001 32A PLUG SET 1
7| 011499201 FLANGE BRACKET 1| ADC
8| 011252803 | VOLUTE CASING 1| ADC
9| 011499301 IMPELLER 1| ADC
10 | 014025103 | IMPELLER ADJUSTING WASHER 3 | BS
11| 011605402 | MECHANICAL SEAL 1 | HGSA-MN ¢ 12
12 | 890255031 O-RING 1 | NBR 1517-31
13 | 889855042 | O-RING 1| NBR P42
14| 743119045 | HEXAGON BOLT 2 | SWRM M8X20
15| 743119046 | HEXAGON BOLT 2 | SWRM M8X22
16 | 743119043 | HEXAGON BOLT 2 | SWRM M8X16
17 | 734532274 | HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT 4 | SCM M5X40
18 | 854255005 | SEAL WASHER 4 ¢ 5
19| 011826703 | BASE SET 1
20 | 011653501 ENGINE 1 | ROBIN EHO25P:0203
21| 011427705 | HANDLE 1| STKM
22 | 011653601 NAME PLATE 1
23 | 011257602 | PIPE RUBBER 4 | NBR
24 | 034812401 COUPLING SET 2 25mm
25 | 034006501 COUPLING PACKING 2 | CR
26 | 034078201 HOSE NIPPLE 2 | ABS
27 | 034078101 COUPLING 2 | ABS
28 | 011819301 STRAINER SET 1
29| 940019032 | HOSE BAND 3 ¢ 32
011653703 | PACKING CASE 1

@ Bare engine can not be supplied




SE-25F

FIG. 4200 |

N

DWG No.012875803 MODEL:SE-25F FORM:SE-25F-BAD-0

No. | PARTS CODE

PARTS NAME

MATERIAL

SIZE

REMARKS

011476001
011476201
011477804
011481807
011474102
011471806
011643201

ENGINE CAUTION LABEL C
ENGINE CAUTION LABEL E
OPERATION MANUAL
DECLARATION

CAUTION LABEL

CE MARK LABEL

EU NOISE LABEL

@ Bare engine can not be supplied






